

Mat. Suit-11/2025.

Order No.05.

Dated: 13.08.2025:

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner files hazira along with Postal Receipt and Postal Track Report by firisti.

Let the documents are kept with the record.

Due to resolution taken by the Ld. Members of the Local Bar,

Case is adjd. today.

Fix 17.11.25 for S/R.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.