

Mat. Suit-11/2025.

Order No.06.

Dated: 17.11.2025:

Today is fixed for S/R.
Petitioner files hazira.
S/R served through Court as well as per postal receipt is not proper.
Petitioner to serve summons upon the respondent in both ways afresh.
Fix 06.01.2026 for S/R.
D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Later, Order dated 17.11.2025.

S/R is received as sent through Court, bearing signature of the respondent which is proper service.

As the respondent has not entered appearance in this suit, so this instant suit do proceed ex-parte against the respondent.

To date, viz. 06.01.2026 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.