

Mat. Suit-11/2025

Order No.07.

Dated: 06.01.2026:

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Petitioner files hazira.

Thereafter, the petitioner Dipankar Chakraborty is examined as PW-1.

Some documents are marked as Exhibits.

Fix 11.02.26 for Argument.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.